

Smart Choice

May 6, 2020

MAYOR HAILA AND AMES CITY COUNCIL

## Re: Correcting name of ISU Student Government in the Ames Municipal Code

Mayor and Council:

As I'm sure you're aware, some time ago, the ISU Government of the Student Body (GSB) adopted a new name: ISU Student Government.

The Ames Municipal Code has not been updated to reflect the new name.

The GSB is referred to in Chapter 26A of the Ames Municipal Code (Transit Agency).

The City Attorney requests that the Council direct him to draft an ordinance to the Ames Municipal Code, updating the name of the "ISU Government of the Student Body" to its current name, the "ISU Student Government."

Respectfully,

Mark O. Lambert City Attorney